
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 966 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2021 

  
BETI BACHAO BETI PADHAO SCHEME  

   
966.  Dr. G. RANJITH REDDY: 

  
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

  
(a)   whether it is true that Ranga Reddy district in Telangana has been identified 

under Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Scheme since 2018-19;  

(b)   if so, the details of funds allocated, sanctioned, released and spent since 2018-

19, year-wise;  

(c)   the details of physical targets set and achieved since 2018-19, year-wise;  

(d)   whether all the targets have been achieved and if so, the details thereof; and  

(e)   if not, the reasons therefor and efforts being made to achieve the same?   

  

ANSWER 
  

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a)    Yes, Sir. 
 
(b)    The details of funds allocated, sanctioned, released and spent since 2018-19  for 
Randa reddy district is as under: 
  

S No. Year  Amount available/allocated 
with the Districts   

( Amount in Lakhs) 

Expenditure reported by the 
district.   

( Amount in lakhs) 

1 2018-19 25.0 20.50 

2 2019-20 49.99 49.99 

3 2020-21 49.99 24.99* 

4 2021-22 25.0* NA 

* As per information available on 30.11.2021 
 
(c) to (e) The overall objective of the BBBP Scheme is to address the issue of decline in 
Child Sex Ratio and related issues of empowerment of girls and women over a life cycle 
continuum. The objective of the scheme is to ensure survival and protection of the girl 
child and to  create an enabling environment for education of the girl child. Child Sex 
Ratio (Census by Registrar General of India) is a decadal process. 
Hence,  intermediary target i.e. Sex Ratio at Birth  (SRB) has been set as a monitoring 
parameter for the progress of Scheme. As per the latest available report of 2020-21 
of  Health Management Information System (HMIS) of Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare, the SRB at National level is 937. The SRB of Ranga Reddy from  2018-19 to 
2020-21 is as under: 

 S No Year SRB 

1 2018-19 952 

2 2019-20 951 

3 2020-21 951 

**** 


